

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that there has been discrimination. They referred to the case of the Punjab Judges and Officers Rural Housing Building Co-operative Ltd. where the State Government has decided to re-allot 75% of their area subject to payment of external development charges and other conditions. The petitioners also referred to other similar cases where similar orders regarding re-allotment has been made. He submitted that the petitioners who are land owners and farmers are being discriminated by not granting any re-allotment. He submitted that the petitioners are willing to accept any reasonable re-allotment.

On the facts and circumstances, we request the State Government to consider the said submissions. Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel without admitting any right in the petitioners, agrees to place the issues before the State Government for its consideration.

List after six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master