

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32043/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.8459/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohit Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with S.L.P.(C)
No.16791 of 2011 and connected matters.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master