

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 1750/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.6476/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOPAL LAL ATRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With

SLP(C)No...../2012 (CC No.2366-2370)

With I.A.1-5 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.V.Palli, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Raina, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in 10 weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo regarding possession of the
property in question shall be maintained by both the parties.
This would necessarily mean that neither party shall alter the
present character of the property or alienate the same to any other
person in any manner whatsoever.

2

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the
respondents before the next date of hearing failing which the
interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master