

ITEM NO.48+69

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16791/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.5512/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL KAUR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11270 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.17 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11326 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.11 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

SLP(C) NO. 17141 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

SLP(C) NO. 17237 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

2

SLP(C) NO. 18072 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)

SLP(C) NO. 19807 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.3 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining

development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)  
SLP(C) NO. 21127 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With  
I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining  
development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)  
SLP(C) NO. 24798 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With  
I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission to complete the remaining  
development works in Sector 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali)  
SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29427 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32043 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C)...../2012 (CC No.5293-5294)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C).....CC 5568-5570/2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Chopra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Puri, Adv.  
  
Mr.Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

3

Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for about 15 minutes, Shri  
R.P.Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents  
made a request for adjournment to enable the concerned officers of  
the Government of Punjab and Greater Mohali Area Development  
Authority to explore the possibility of working out a settlement  
acceptable to the parties.

The request of Shri Bhatt is accepted and the cases are  
adjourned to 30.04.2012 for further consideration.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master