

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16791/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.5512/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of respondent Greater Mohali Area Development Authority for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sectors 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali and permission to file addl.documents and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11270 of 2011

(With application for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11326 of 2011

(With application for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17141 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17237 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18072 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19807 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21127 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24798 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29427 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.32043 of 2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...../2012 (CC 5293-5294)

With I.A.Nos.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2012 (CC 5568-55700

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr.G.S.Sullar, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep Dhaka, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for Greater Mohali Area Development Authority requests for a short adjournment to enable his client to file additional affidavit.

List this and connected matters in the month of September, 2012.

I.A.No.4 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.16791 of 2011

The application for impleadment is vague to the core and the same is dismissed as such.

| | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| (Satish K. Yadav) Court Master | (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|