

ITEM NO.10  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29639/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.7108/ 2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUMEDH SINGH SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the proforma respondents and office report)  
WITH

I.A. NO.5 in SLP(C) NO. 1468 of 2012

(With appln(s) for deletion of the proforma respondents and office report)

Date:18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of the names of proforma  
respondents are allowed at the risk and responsibility of the  
petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER