

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16791/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.5512/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to complete the remaining development works in Sectors 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali on behalf of respondent - Greater Mohali Area Development Authority and permission to file addl.documents and bringing on record the additional facts and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and bringing on record the additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 757 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission and bringing on record the additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 758 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission and bringing on record the additional facts and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17141 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17237 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18072 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19807 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21127 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24798 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29427 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32043 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 761-762 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 763-765 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23431 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23459 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 29639 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer

for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1468 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) No. 5700 of 2012  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) Nos.5701-5705 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Chopra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.S.Sullar, Adv.  
Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, A.O.R.

Mr.Palli, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Aggarwal, Advocate General (Punjab)  
Mr.Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.J.S.Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard for some time.

For further arguments, the cases are adjourned to 25.04.2013.

The learned Advocate General should instruct the concerned officer to make available the files relating to re-allotment of land to Radha Swami Satsang, Beas and the Judges' Co-operative Society.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master