

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16791/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.5512/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of respondent Greater Mohali Area Development
Authority for permission to complete the remaining development works in
Sectors 76-80 of SAS Nagar, Mohali and permission to file addl.documents
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16793 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to bring on record the additional facts and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 757/2013

(With application for permission and bringing on record the additional
facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 758/2013

(With application for permission and bringing on record the additional
facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17141 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17237 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18072 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19807 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21127 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24798 of 2011(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26534 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29427 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.32043 of 2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 761-762 of 2013 (with office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 763-765 of 2013 (with office report)

SLP(C)No.23431/2012 (with office report)

SLP(C)No.23459/2012 (with office report)

SLP(C) No.29639/2011

(with appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.1468/2012

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.5700/2012 (with office report)

SLP(C) no.5701-5705/2012 (with office report)

Date:22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.S.Sullar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat K, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, AG, Punjab
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Ad v.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment in S.L.P.(C) No. 16793 of 2011 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Leave granted.

The status quo regarding possession of the land in question, as it is obtaining today, shall be maintained by both the parties. This would necessarily mean that neither party shall change the present character of the property nor alienate the same to any other person in any capacity whatsoever.

It is also made clear that the grant of leave by this Court will not preclude the parties from negotiating an amicable settlement.

I.A. No.3 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.16791 of 2011
Issue notice.

Counter affidavit to the application, if any, be filed by the appellants within a period of two weeks from today.

As agreed between the learned counsel for the parties, list this application on 20.09.2013.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master