

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8, 5, 5, 19, 15, 3, 3, 3, 6, 3 – 4 AND 6 – 8
OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7424, 7425, 7444, 7426, 7427, 7428, 7429, 7430, 7445,
7437–7438 AND 7439 – 7441 OF 2013

(Application with Prayer to allow the present Civil Appeal-Filed by Ajay Sharma, Adv.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7424 OF 2013

(Application for impleadment as party respondent- Filed by Kumud Lata Dass, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7424 OF 2013

(Application for intervention- Filed by Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7424 OF 2013

(Application for direction- Filed by Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6, 3 AND 3 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7431,
7432 AND 7433 OF 2013

(Application with Prayer to allow the present Civil Appeal – Filed by Mr. P.N.Puri,
Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2014 IN C.A. NO. 7435 OF 2013

(Application with Prayer to allow the present Civil Appeal – Filed by Dr. Kailash
Chand, Advocate)

Karnail Kaur Etc. etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“It is submitted by the learned counsel that Punjab Urban Development and Planning Authority now Greater Mohali Area Development Authority has filed reply to the application.

The State has not filed reply. Three weeks' time granted to file the reply.

Two weeks' time granted to file rejoinder, if any.

Learned counsel for the respondents formally accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.”

It is submitted that Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate has on 23.09.2014 and 26.09.2014 filed reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 through Vijay N Zade, Special Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Housing and Urban Development in compliance of Order dated 29.08.2014 of this Hon'ble Court in the above mentioned IAs. in C.A. No. 7424, 7425, 7444, 7426, 7427, 7428, 7429, 7430, 7431, 7437–7438 and 7439 – 7441 of 2013. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate has on 25.09.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the Appellants to the reply affidavit

filed by the respondent No. 1 i.e. State of Punjab & Respondent No. 2 i.e. authority to the application filed by the Appellants with a prayer to allow the Civil Appeal in terms of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Aquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 in C.A. No. 7424, 7426, 7425, 7427, 7430, 7429, 7428, 7444, 7437 – 7438 and 7439 – 7441 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Ms. C.K. Sucharitha, Advocate has on 26.09.2014 filed further affidavit on behalf of the Respondent – Authority with reference to the reply affidavit dated 22.08.2014 filed on behalf of the said Authority in C.A. Nos. 7424, 7425, 7444, 7426, 7427, 7428, 7429, 7430, 7431, 7437 – 7438 and 7439 – 7441 of 2013. The same are being circulated with this office report.

It is also submitted that Mr. P. N. Puri, advocate has on 3.9.2014 filed application for disposal of present Civil Appeal in view of section 24(2) of the Right to fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 in C.A. No.7433 of 2013. The same has been registered as I.A. No.3 and is placed with appeal paper books.

The Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate.
2. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.
3. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
4. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
5. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR