

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7436/2013

RAGHBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for prayer to allow the present appeal and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after the pronouncement of judgment in I.A.
Nos.6, 8-10/2014 in C.A. No.7424/2013. Ms. C.K. Sucharita,
advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. The
respondents are at liberty to file their reply, if any.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER