

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5502/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No. 40/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PAWAN KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

RR-3 Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for respondent No.3 that full set of the SLP paper book is not furnished to her and she seeks time.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER