

**SECTION-IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11 AND 20 IN C.A. NO.7424 & 7426 OF  
2013**

(Application for impleadment on behalf of the applicant, Radha Swami Satsang Beas  
Centre to implead as respondent-filed by Mr. Ritesh Khartri, Advocate)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 IN C.A. NO.7424 OF 2013**

(Application for permission to place additional facts and file additional document)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. \_\_\_\_\_ C.A. NO.7424 & 7426 OF 2013**

Application for direction to recall the final judgment and order dated 22.1.2015-filed by  
Mr. Ritesh Khartri, Advocate)

Karnail Kaur etc. etc.

Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
15.5.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Counter affidavit to the applications shall  
be filed within six weeks”.**

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for the appellant has on  
5.6.2015 filed Counter Affidavit to the applications filed by the Radha Soami  
Satsang Beas for recalling the final judgment & impleadment and additional  
facts in Civil Appeal No.7424 of 2013 as directed by the Court. Copies of the  
same are being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications as mentioned above are listed before the Hon'ble Court  
with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate  
131, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
- 2 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate  
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujjan Sing Park, ND-3
3. Mr. Ritesh Khartri, Advocate  
150, Lawyers Chamber, Patiala House, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**