

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5502/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/04/2011
IN CWP NO. 40/2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR AGGARWAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND MAY REFER TO REMARKS
AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24365/2014

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 5502/14

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP(C) 24365/14

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, A.G. Punjab (Sr. Adv.)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG, Punjab

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after four weeks to enable the
learned counsel for the respondent - State of Punjab to
file counter affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER